NTTA System Outstanding Debt Obligations

Outstanding Debt Obligation

Principal Issued

Principal Outstanding

Combined Principal and Interest
Required to pay each Outstanding
Debt Obligation on Time and in Full

Final Maturity
Date

Secured in
anyway by Ad
Valorem Taxes
(YIN)

Total Proceeds Received

Proceeds Spent

Proceeds Unspent

Official Stated Purpose for which the Debt
Obligation was Authorized

Current Credit Rating

Explanation of Repayment Source

Moody's

S&P

Fitch

Unrated
()

NTTA 1st Tier

Series 2008D

$399,999,394

$1,005,676,219

$1,703,145,000

1/1/2038

$399,999,394

$399,999,394

$0

Refunding $353,730,000 of the
Bond Anticipation Notes that were
issued in November 2007

Al

NR

Tolls and other revenues of the
NTTA System

Series 2009B

$825,000,000

$825,000,000

$1,599,218,385

1/1/2049

No

$825,000,000

$770,500,389

$54,499,611

Funding construction for the Sam
Rayburn Tollway Project, the
Lewisville Lake Toll Bridge Project
and the President George Bush
Turnpike Eastern Extension Project

A1l

NR

Tolls and other revenues of the
NTTA System

Series 2014A

$310,415,000

$65,895,000

$69,189,750

1/1/2025

No

$370,615,427

$370,615,427

$0

Refunding $313,880,000 of Series
2008A Bonds

Al

NR

Tolls and other revenues of the
NTTA System

Series 2015B

$764,090,000

$362,140,000

$552,947,900

1/1/2045

No

$841,508,809

$841,508,809

$0

Refunding $561,155,000 of Series
2008A Bonds and $184,470,000
Series 2008B

A1l

NR

Tolls and other revenues of the
NTTA System

Series 2016A

$987,790,000

$459,285,000

$665,449,500

1/1/2039

No

$1,228,777,166

$1,228,777,166

$0

Refunding all or a portion of NTTA's
North Texas Tollway Authority
System First Tier Current Interest
Revenue Refunding Bonds, Series
2008A, North Texas Tollway
Authority System First Tier Current
Interest Revenue Refunding Bonds,
Series 2008B, NTTA's North Texas
Tollway Authority System First Tier
Current Interest Revenue Refunding
Bonds, Series 2008K, and NTTA's
North Texas Tollway Authority
System First Tier Tax-Exempt
Current Interest Revenue Refunding
Bonds, Series 2009A

A1l

NR

Tolls and other revenues of the
NTTA System

Series 2017A

$1,743,320,000

$1,370,995,000

$2,321,959,500

1/1/2048

No

$2,027,378,864

$2,027,378,864

$0

Refunding all of the Special Project
System Bonds and the
Transportation Infrastructure
Finance and Innovation Act (TIFIA)
Loan, all or a portion of the North
Texas Tollway Authority System
Revenue Bonds, Series 2005C,
2008A, 2008B and 2010, funding the
1%t and 2™ Tier Debt Service
Reserve Account, paying cost of
issuance, including municipal bond
insurance premiums for certain
2017B maturities and a surety policy
for the 2" Tier Debt Service
Reserve Fund.

A1l

NR

Tolls and other revenues of the
NTTA System

Series 2019A

$429,870,000

$356,165,000

$551,903,800

1/1/2044

No

$500,726,873

$500,726,873

$0

Refunding all of Series 2005C, all of
Series 2009A, all of the Series
2009C, all of Series 2014C Variable
Rate and paying costs of issuance
of the Bonds.

Al

NR

Tolls and other revenues of the
NTTA System

Series 2020A

$192,105,000

$192,105,000

$275,722,700

1/1/2038

No

$221,910,543

$221,910,543

$0

Refunding all of Series 2011B and
paying costs of issuance of the
Bonds.

Al

NR

Tolls and other revenues of the
NTTA System

Effective January 3, 2024




NTTA System Outstanding Debt Obligations

Secured in
‘Combined Principal and Interest . » . . Current Credit Rating
Outstanding Debt Obligation Principal Issued Principal Outstanding Required to pay each Outstanding F'"“'D"::‘"'y J"IV"“V '.’ry & Total Proceeds Received Proceeds Spent | Proceeds Unspent | CTi2! so'::rd : ""’“""\::h‘"'"l“":" et Explanation of Repayment Source
Debt Obligation on Time and in Full a al °’&';'N)“°s 'gation was Authorize
Moody's  S&P Fitch ug,“':‘)’d

Series 2020B $517,145,000 $358,890,000 $494,093,404 1112052 No $530,926,789 $530,926,789 $0 Refunding all of Series Al AA- NR Tolls and other revenues of the
2012A,2012B,2012D, part of 2014A, NTTA System
2019A and paying costs of issuance
of the Bonds.

Series 2021A $402,110,000 $402,110,000 $598,113,388 1112043 No $411,807,053 $411,807,053 $0 Refunding all of Series 2008l, part of| A1 AA- NR Tolls and other revenues of the
Series 2014A and paying costs of NTTA System
issuance of the Bonds.

Series 2022A $501,515,000 $462,270,000 $741,878,569 11112040 No $536,782,954 $536,782,954 $0 Refunding part of Series 2015B & Al AA- NR Tolls and other revenues of the
2017A and paying costs of issuance NTTA System
of the Bonds.

Series 2023A $439,795,000 $439,795,000 $534,958,500 1112042 No $468,225,566 $468,225,566 $0 Refunding part of Series 2016A, Aa3 AA- NR Tolls and other revenues of the
2017A, 2020B and paying costs of NTTA System
issuance of the Bonds.

Total 1st Tier $7,513,154,394 $6,300,326,219 $10,108,580,396
NTTA 2nd Tier

Series 2015A $862,920,000 $793,345,000 $1,146,867,000 1/1/2038 No $1,023,650,144 $1,023,650,144 $0 Refunding $856,460,000 of Series A2 A+ NR Secured by a Second Tier lien

2008F Bonds on and pledge of the tolls and
other revenues of the NTTA
System

Series 20178 $765,995,000 $585,700,000 $995,592,150 11112048 No $871,062,361 $871,062,361 $0 Refunding all of the Special Project A2 A+ NR Secured by a Second Tier lien
System Bonds and the on and pledge of the tolls and
Transportation Infrastructure other revenues of the NTTA
Finance and Innovation Act (TIFIA) System
Loan, all or a portion of the North
Texas Tollway Authority System
Revenue Bonds, Series 2005C,
2008A, 2008B and 2010, funding the
1st and 2nd Tier Debt Service
Reserve Account, paying cost of
issuance, including municipal bond
insurance premiums for certain
2017B maturities and a surety policy
for the 2nd Tier Debt Service
Reserve Fund.

Series 2018 $356,085,000 $356,085,000 $676,061,813 111950 No $395,229,394 $395,229,394 $0 Refunding all of the North Texas A2 A+ NR Tolls and other revenues of the
Tollway Authority System 1st Tier NTTA System
Variable Rate Revenue Refunding
Bonds, Series 2009D, 2011A, all of
the North Texas Tollway Authority
System 1st Tier Revenue Refunding
Bonds, Series 2012C, making a
deposit to the Shared 2nd Tier Devt
Service Reserve Fund and paying
cost of issuance.

Effective January 3, 2024




NTTA System Outstanding Debt Obligations

Secured in
Combined Principal and Interest P a N a Current Credit Rating
Outstanding Debt Obligation Principal Issued Principal Outstanding Required to pay each Outstanding F'"“'D"::‘"'y J"IV‘"“V '.’ry & Total Proceeds Received Proceeds Spent | Proceeds Unspent | CTi2! so'::rd : ""’“":::h“""f":“’ et Explanation of Repayment Source
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Series 20198 $222,510,000 $164,240,000 $189,654,000 11112029 No $275,548,189 $275,548,189 $0 Refunding all of the North Texas A2 A+ NR Tolls and other revenues of the
Tollway Authority System NTTA System
Subordinate Lien Taxable Revenue
Bonds, Subseries 2010B-2 (Build
America Bonds — Direct Payment),
making a deposit to the Shared
Second Tier Debt Service Reserve
Fund and paying costs of issuance
of the Bonds.

Series 2020C $52,705,000 $19,355,000 $21,322,000 1112027 No $91,690,752 $91,690,752 $0 Refunding all of Series 2010A and A2 A+ NR Tolls and other revenues of the
paying costs of issuance of the NTTA System
Bonds.

Series 2021B $446,045,000 $446,045,000 $667,838,300 1112051 No $544,993,490 $0 Refunding all of the Commercial A2 A+ NR Tolls and other revenues of the
Paper Notes, refinancing the 360 NTTA System
Tollway Project Loan, making a
deposit to the Shared 2nd Tier Debt
Service Reserve Fund and paying
costs of issuance of the Bonds.

Series 2022B $187,650,000 $136,995,000 $151,483,750 1112029 No $214,624,700 $214,624,700 $0 Refunding part of Series 2017B & A2 A+ NR Tolls and other revenues of the
ISTEA Loan and paying costs of NTTA System
issuance of the Bonds.

Series 2023B $137,440,000 $137,440,000 $184,432,250 11120/31 No $149,945,266 $149,945,266 $0 Refunding all of Series 2014B and Al A+ NR Tolls and other revenues of the
paying costs of issuance of the NTTA System
Bonds.

Total 2st Tier $3,031,350,000 $2,639,205,000 $4,033,251,263
NTTA Subordinate

Series 2010B $310,000,000 $48,855,000 $59,094,880 21112030 No $310,000,000 $310,000,000 $0 Contribution to the Special Project Baal NR NR Secured by (i) the funds on
System for construction of the PGBT deposit in the CIF Bond
WE (SH 161) project and other Payment Account of the Capital
projects deemed necessary by the Improvement Fund and, (i) the
Authority Pledged Revenues

Total NTTA Subordinate $310,000,000 $48,855,000 $59,094,880
Total NTTA Debt $10,854,504,394 $8,988,386,219 $14,200,926,539

Effective January 3, 2024




