NTTA System Outstanding Debt Obligations

Outstanding Debt Obligation	Principal Issued	Principal Outstanding	Combined Principal and Interest Required to pay each Outstanding Debt Obligation on Time and in Full	Final Maturity Date	Secured in anyway by Ad Valorem Taxes (Y/N)	Total Proceeds Received	Proceeds Spent	Proceeds Unspent	Official Stated Purpose for which the Debt Obligation was Authorized	Current Credit Rating		Explanation of Repayment Source		
										Moody's	S&P	Fitch	Unrated (Y/N)	
NTTA 1st Tier Series 2008D	\$399,999,394	\$1,005,676,219	\$1,703,145,000	1/1/2038	No	\$399,999,394	\$399,999,394	\$0	Refunding \$353,730,000 of the	A1	AA-	NR		Tolls and other revenues of the
00.100 20002	\$	\$.,000,01 0, <u>2</u> 10	\$1,100,140,000	2000		V 000,000,000	4333,333,33 4		Bond Anticipation Notes that were issued in November 2007	7.				NTTA System
Series 2009B	\$825,000,000	\$825,000,000	\$1,599,218,385	1/1/2049	No	\$825,000,000	\$770,500,389	\$54,499,611	Funding construction for the Sam Rayburn Tollway Project, the Lewisville Lake Toll Bridge Project and the President George Bush Tumpike Eastern Extension Project	A1	AA-	NR		Tolls and other revenues of the NTTA System
Series 2014A	\$310,415,000	\$65,895,000	\$69,189,750	1/1/2025	No	\$370,615,427	\$370,615,427	\$0	Refunding \$313,880,000 of Series 2008A Bonds	A1	AA-	NR		Tolls and other revenues of the NTTA System
Series 2015B	\$764,090,000	\$362,140,000	\$552,947,900	1/1/2045	No	\$841,508,809	\$841,508,809	\$0	Refunding \$561,155,000 of Series 2008A Bonds and \$184,470,000 Series 2008B	A1	AA-	NR		Tolls and other revenues of the NTTA System
Series 2016A	\$987,790,000	\$459,285,000	\$665,449,500	1/1/2039	No	\$1,228,777,166	\$1,228,777,166	\$0	Refunding all or a portion of NTTA's North Texas Tollway Authority System First Tier Current Interest Revenue Refunding Bonds, Series 2008A, North Texas Tollway Authority System First Tier Current Interest Revenue Refunding Bonds, Series 2008B, NTTA's North Texas Tollway Authority System First Tier Current Interest Revenue Refunding Bonds, Series 2008K, and NTTA's North Texas Tollway Authority System First Tier Tax-Exempt Current Interest Revenue Refunding Bonds, Series 2009A		AA-	NR		Tolls and other revenues of the NTTA System
Series 2017A	\$1,743,320,000	\$1,370,995,000	\$2,321,959,500	1/1/2048	No	\$2,027,378,864	\$2,027,378,864	\$0	Refunding all of the Special Project System Bonds and the Transportation Infrastructure Finance and Innovation Act (TIFIA) Loan, all or a portion of the North Texas Tollway Authority System Revenue Bonds, Series 2005C, 2008A, 2008B and 2010, funding the 1st and 2 nd Tier Debt Service Reserve Account, paying cost of issuance, including municipal bond insurance premiums for certain 2017B maturities and a surety policy for the 2 nd Tier Debt Service Reserve Fund.		AA-	NR		Tolls and other revenues of the NTTA System
Series 2019A	\$429,870,000	\$356,165,000	\$551,903,800	1/1/2044	No	\$500,726,873	\$500,726,873	\$0	Refunding all of Series 2005C, all of Series 2009A, all of the Series 2009C, all of Series 2014C Variable Rate and paying costs of issuance of the Bonds.	A1	AA-	NR		Tolls and other revenues of the NTTA System
Series 2020A	\$192,105,000	\$192,105,000	\$275,722,700	1/1/2038	No	\$221,910,543	\$221,910,543	\$0	Refunding all of Series 2011B and paying costs of issuance of the Bonds.	A1	AA-	NR		Tolls and other revenues of the NTTA System

NTTA System Outstanding Debt Obligations

Outstanding Debt Obligation	Principal Issued	Principal Outstanding	Combined Principal and Interest Required to pay each Outstanding Debt Obligation on Time and in Full	Final Maturity Date	Secured in anyway by Ad Valorem Taxes (Y/N)	Total Proceeds Received	Proceeds Spent	Proceeds Unspent	Official Stated Purpose for which the Debt Obligation was Authorized	Current Credit Rating		Explanation of Repayment Source		
										Moody's	S&P	Fitch	Unrated	
Series 2020B	\$517,145,000	\$358,890,000	\$494,093,404	1/1/2052	No	\$530,926,789	\$530,926,789		Refunding all of Series 2012A,2012B,2012D, part of 2014A, 2019A and paying costs of issuance of the Bonds.	A1	AA-	NR	(Y/N)	Tolls and other revenues of the NTTA System
Series 2021A	\$402,110,000	\$402,110,000	\$598,113,388	1/1/2043	No	\$411,807,053	\$411,807,053	\$0	Refunding all of Series 2008l, part of Series 2014A and paying costs of issuance of the Bonds.	A1	AA-	NR		Tolls and other revenues of the NTTA System
Series 2022A	\$501,515,000	\$462,270,000	\$741,878,569	1/1/2040	No	\$536,782,954	\$536,782,954		Refunding part of Series 2015B & 2017A and paying costs of issuance of the Bonds.	A1	AA-	NR		Tolls and other revenues of the NTTA System
Series 2023A	\$439,795,000	\$439,795,000	\$534,958,500	1/1/2042	No	\$468,225,566	\$468,225,566	\$0	Refunding part of Series 2016A, 2017A, 2020B and paying costs of issuance of the Bonds.	Aa3	AA-	NR		Tolls and other revenues of the NTTA System
Total 1st Tier	\$7,513,154,394	\$6,300,326,219	\$10,108,580,396											
NTTA 2nd Tier														
Series 2015A	\$862,920,000	\$793,345,000	\$1,146,867,000	1/1/2038	No	\$1,023,650,144	\$1,023,650,144	\$0	Refunding \$856,460,000 of Series 2008F Bonds	A2	A+	NR		Secured by a Second Tier lien on and pledge of the tolls and other revenues of the NTTA System
Series 2017B	\$765,995,000	\$585,700,000	\$995,592,150	1/1/2048	No	\$871,062,361	\$871,062,361		Refunding all of the Special Project System Bonds and the Transportation Infrastructure Finance and Innovation Act (TIFIA) Loan, all or a portion of the North Texas Tollway Authority System Revenue Bonds, Series 2005C, 2008A, 2008B and 2010, funding the 1st and 2nd Tier Debt Service Reserve Account, paying cost of issuance, including municipal bond insurance premiums for certain 2017B maturities and a surety policy for the 2nd Tier Debt Service Reserve Fund.	A2	A+	NR		Secured by a Second Tier lien on and pledge of the tolls and other revenues of the NTTA System
Series 2018	\$356,085,000	\$356,085,000	\$676,061,813	1/1/1950	No	\$395,229,394	\$395,229,394		Refunding all of the North Texas Tollway Authority System 1st Tier Variable Rate Revenue Refunding Bonds, Series 2009D, 2011A, all of the North Texas Tollway Authority System 1st Tier Revenue Refunding Bonds, Series 2012C, making a deposit to the Shared Znd Tier Devt Service Reserve Fund and paying cost of issuance.	A2	A+	NR		Tolls and other revenues of the NTTA System

NTTA System Outstanding Debt Obligations

Outstanding Debt Obligation	Principal Issued	Principal Outstanding	Combined Principal and Interest Required to pay each Outstanding Debt Obligation on Time and in Full	Final Maturity Date	Secured in anyway by Ad Valorem Taxes (Y/N)	Total Proceeds Received	Proceeds Spent	Proceeds Unspent	Official Stated Purpose for which the Debt Obligation was Authorized	Current Credit Rating		edit Rating	Explanation of Repayment Source
										Moody's	S&P	Fitch Unrated (Y/N)	
Series 2019B	\$222,510,000	\$164,240,000	\$189,654,000	1/1/2029	No	\$275,548,189	\$275,548,189	\$0	Refunding all of the North Texas Tollway Authority System Subordinate Lien Taxable Revenue Bonds, Subseries 2010B-2 (Build America Bonds – Direct Payment), making a deposit to the Shared Second Tier Debt Service Reserve F	A2	A+	NR .	Tolls and other revenues of the NTTA System
Series 2020C	\$52,705,000	\$19,355,000	\$21,322,000	1/1/2027	No	\$91,690,752	\$91,690,752	\$0	Refunding all of Series 2010A and paying costs of issuance of the Bonds.	A2	A+	NR	Tolls and other revenues of the NTTA System
Series 2021B	\$446,045,000	\$446,045,000	\$667,838,300	1/1/2051	No		\$544,993,490	\$0	Refunding all of the Commercial Paper Notes, refinancing the 360 Tollway Project Loan, making a deposit to the Shared 2nd Tier Debt Service Reserve Fund and paying costs of issuance of the Bonds.	A2	A+	NR	Tolls and other revenues of the NTTA System
Series 2022B	\$187,650,000	\$136,995,000	\$151,483,750	1/1/2029	No	\$214,624,700	\$214,624,700	\$0	Refunding part of Series 2017B & ISTEA Loan and paying costs of issuance of the Bonds.	A2	A+	NR	Tolls and other revenues of the NTTA System
Series 2023B	\$137,440,000	\$137,440,000	\$184,432,250	1/1/20/31	No	\$149,945,266	\$149,945,266	\$0	Refunding all of Series 2014B and paying costs of issuance of the Bonds.	A1	A+	NR	Tolls and other revenues of the NTTA System
Total 2st Tier	\$3,031,350,000	\$2,639,205,000	\$4,033,251,263										
NTTA Subordinate													
Series 2010B	\$310,000,000	\$48,855,000	\$59,094,880	2/1/2030	No	\$310,000,000	\$310,000,000	\$0	Contribution to the Special Project System for construction of the PGBT WE (SH 161) project and other projects deemed necessary by the Authority	Baa1	NR	NR	Secured by (i) the funds on deposit in the CIF Bond Payment Account of the Capital Improvement Fund and, (ii) the Pledged Revenues
Total NTTA Subordinate	\$310,000,000	\$48,855,000	\$59,094,880										
Total NTTA Debt	\$10,854,504,394	\$8,988,386,219	\$14,200,926,539										